## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS FOR REVISIONS TO THE ALLEN COUNTY ACCESS MANAGEMENT PLAN

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Allen County Commissioners will hold two (2) Public Hearings for the subsequent adoption of the revised Allen County Access Management Plan as proposed by the Allen County Engineer and the Access Management Advisory Committee. These hearings are being held to give citizens an adequate opportunity to review and comment on the proposed plan.

The purpose of the plan is to preserve the functional integrity of the roadway system, while at the same time enhance and maximize safe and efficient access to future developments within Allen County.

The public hearings are as follows:

February 28, 2024	10:00 a.m.	Allen County Commissioners 204 N. Main Street, Suite 301 Lima, Ohio 45801
February 28, 2024	1:00 p.m.	Allen County Commissioners 204 N. Main Street, Suite 301 Lima, Ohio 45801

A copy of the proposed regulations and the Access Management Advisory Committee recommendations are available for the public to view at the Allen County Commissioners Office, 204 N. Main Street, Suite 301, Lima, Ohio 45801 and the Allen County Engineer's Office, 1501 N. Sugar Street, Lima, Ohio 45801 or online at https://allencountyohengineer.com/projects/.

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ALLEN COUNTY, OHIO

Brittany Woods Clerk of the Board

\*\*Please publish February 14, 2024 and February 21, 2024